RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original document(s) or copyrias).  Submission Type    New							
TRADEMARKS ONLY  To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(fes).  Submission Type    New	Expires 06/30/99	Patent and Trademark Office					
TRADEMARKS ONLY  Submission of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(fes).  Conveyance Type  Assignment  Resubmission Document ID #  Resubmission Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name  Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other  Conveying Party  Name Howard H. Sweet & Son, Inc.  Tiffco Jewelry and Chain Crafts, Inc.  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation  Other  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Defaware  Corporation Association  Defaware  Defawar							
TRADEMARKS ONLY  To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).  Submission Type    New	PECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original accomments of to completely.  Submission Type    Assignment	TRADEMARKS ONLY						
Submission Type    New	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copyres).						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #	Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
Restument ID #	X New	Assignment					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other  Conveying Party		Effective Date Month Day Year					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other  Conveying Party		0,,2,,,,,,,					
Reel #   Frame #   Other	Change of Name						
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month. Day Year   Name	1 1 " 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Other					
Formerly Tiffco Jewelry and Chain Crafts, Inc.  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  HHS Acquisition, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) Ag Pearl Street  Address (line 2) Attleboro MA Dip Cotty  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership MS State/Country  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership MS state/Country of the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Cottizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Rhode Island		Monus Day Year					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name HHS Acquisition, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) 49 Pearl Street  Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Attleboro MA Delaware  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Rhode Island	Name Howard H.	Sweet & Son, Inc.					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  HHS Acquisition, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Attleboro MA D2703  State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Rhode Island	Tiffco Jewelry	and Chain Crafts, Inc.					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  HHS Acquisition, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Attleboro  City  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving parties attached.  (Delaware  HHS Acquisition, Inc.  49 Pearl Street  Address (line 3)  Attleboro  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Rhode Island	Formerly						
Receiving Party							
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 3)  Attleboro  City  Individual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Association  Other  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  HHS Acquisition, Inc.  49 Pearl Street  MA  O2703  Zip Code  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Rhode Island							
Name HHS Acquisition, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of 49 Pearl Street  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Attleboro MA Zip Code City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Rhode Island	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization						
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Attleboro  City  Individual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Association  Other  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Association  Association  Association  Association  Association  Association  Association  Association  Rhode Island	Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Attleboro  City  Individual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Association  Other  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Association  Rhode Island	Receiving Party	Walk i) additional names of recently					
Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Attleboro  City  Individual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Association  Other  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Ageneral Street  MA  O2703  Zip Code  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Rhode Island							
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Attleboro  City  Individual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Association  Other  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Address (line 2)  MA  O2703  Zip Code  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Rhode Island	Name						
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Attleboro  City  Individual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Association  Other  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  MA  O2703  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Rhode Island	Name						
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Attleboro  City  Individual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Association  Other  Other  City  Corporation  Association  Association  City  City  Limited Partnership  Association  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Rhode Island	DBA/AKA/TA						
Address (line 3)  Attleboro  City  Individual  General Partnership  Association  Other  City  Corporation  Association  Association  MA  State/Country  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Association  City  Limited Partnership  Association  Corporation  Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  MA  O2703  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Rhode Island	Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	HHS Acquisition, Inc.					
Address (line 3) Attleboro Zip Code  City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Attleboro State/Country Limited Partnership  State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Rhode Island	Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	HHS Acquisition, Inc.					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  City  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Rhode Island	Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)	HHS Acquisition, Inc.  49 Pearl Street					
Corporation  Association  Other  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Association  appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Rhode Island	Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Attleboro	HHS Acquisition, Inc.  49 Pearl Street  MA  02703  Zip Code					
Other	Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Attleboro  City	HHS Acquisition, Inc.  49 Pearl Street  MA					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual  Corporation  Association	HHS Acquisition, Inc.  49 Pearl Street  MA  State/Country Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Attleboro  City  Individual  General Partnership  X Corporation  Association	HHS Acquisition, Inc.  49 Pearl Street  MA  State/Country Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
· ·	Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual  General Partnership  X Corporation  Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	HHS Acquisition, Inc.  49 Pearl Street  MA  State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Rhode Island					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.

See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington DENTARY

700004764

**REEL: 002226 FRAME: 0077** 

FORM PTO-16	18B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
min 6051 0097	presentative Name and Add	dress Enter for the first Rece	iving Party only.
Name [			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address <sub>Area</sub>	Code and Telephone Number	(401) 273-4446
Name [		Stephen J. Holmes	
Address (fine 1)		Barlow, Josephs & Holmes, Ltd.	
Address (line 2)		101 Dyer Street, 5th Floor	
Address (line 3)		Providence, RI 02903	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance docu	iment # 4
Enter either th	Application Number(s) or B	Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BU	Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property). ation Number(s)
Number of	Properties Enter the total nu	umber of properties involved.	#1
Fee Amou	Tee Amount for F	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
h ========	of Payment: Enclose: Account payment by deposit account or if addition Deposits	Deposit Account X  anal fees can be charged to the account.) sit Account Number:	# 02-0900
	Auth	norization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
To atta ind	and Signature the best of my knowledge and belies ached copy is a true copy of the orig licated herein. Stephen J. Holmes	f, the foregoing information is true and plant document. Charges to deposit a	- 3/15/01
<u> </u>	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002226 FRAME: 0078** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, HOWARD H. SWEET & SON, INC., formerly known as TIFFCO JEWELRY AND CHAIN CRAFTS, INC., a Delaware corporation baving a place of business at 60 Walton Street, Attleboro, Massachusetts (12703 , and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter the "Assignor"), hereby assign to HHS ACQUISITION, INC., a Rhode Island corporation having a place of business at One Cookson Piace, Providence, Rhode Island 02903 (hereinafter the "Assignee"). Assignor's entire right, title and interest and associated goodwill in the servicemarks/trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto.

This assignment includes said United States servicemarks/trademarks and applications and any and all United States and foreign registrations and applications derived therefrom. Assignor agrees for itself and its successors, representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor hereby signs this assignment as of this 27th day of January, 1997.

HOWARD H. SWEET & SON, INC.

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND COUNTY OF PROVIDENCE

In said County and State, before me this 27th day of January, 1997, personally appeared Time, forward . Una Mondant of Howard H. Sweet & Son, Inc., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and he acknowledged that he executed the same as an officer of Howard H. Sweet & Son, Inc. as a free act and deed for the purpose therein contained.

My commission expires: <u>ಕ್ರಿಫಿಲ</u>

EMPSDOC SUDOCSNZSTERNMET/HOWSWEET/TRDMARK SAM

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002226 FRAME: 0079 3-14-01; 1:19PM; RTIS REEDFAX

BJHLAW

PAGE 05

;703 418 0332

# 4/ 4

EXHIBITA

Service mark/ <u>Trademark</u> Registration Number Issue <u>Date</u>

PENNANT DESIGN

744,477

01/29/63

I MPSDOCS/DOCENZISTERNMET/HOWSWEET/TRDMARK SAM

TRADEMARK REEL: 002226 FRAME: 0080 101 Dyer Street, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Providence, RI 02903-3908 Tel: (401) 273-4446

Fax: (401) 273-4447

4012734447

BJHLAW

PAGE 01

Established 1857

## BARLOW, JOSEPHS & HOLMES

PATENTS • TRADEMARKS • COPYRIGHTS

**Fax Cover Sheet** 

Sent to:

**USPTO** Assignment Division

Company:

Phone Number:

Fax Number:

(703) 306-5995

Date:

1. Aprell &

, 2001

Time:

8:15

From:

Stephen J. Holmes

**Total Pages:** 

(Including this page)

Comments:

Enclosed please find a Recordation Form Cover Sheet. Please charge the \$40 to our Deposit Account No. 02-0900.

Sincerely,

RECORDED: 04/09/2001

Stephen J. Holmes

If you did not receive legible copies of all pages, please call sender at (401) 273-4446.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002226 FRAME: 0081